Trio
AG-203
CR Oscillator
Instruction Manual
Contents
Features 3
Specifications 4
Circuit Description 6

C102 MC93BD2A080D Mica 8 pF
C103 CM93BD2A100D Mica 10pF
C104 CM93BD2A100D Mica 10pF
C105 CM93BD2A510J Mica 51pF
C106 CE04W1E470 Electrolytic 470uF 25V
C107, C108 CE04W1V222 Electrolytic 2200uF 35V
C109, C110 CQ93M1H104K Mylar 0.1 uF
C111, C112 CE04W1E101 Electrolytic 100uF 25V
C113 CH93BD2A040D Mica 4 pF
C114 CC45SL1H330J Ceramic 33pF
C116 CC45SL1H101J Ceramic 100pF
C117 CC45CH1H470J Ceramic 47pF
C201 CK45D1H152M Ceramic 1500pF ±20%
Resistor
R101, R102 RN14BY2E3601F Metal 3.6KΩ ±1% ¼W
R103, R104 RN14BY2E3602F Metal 36KΩ ±1% ¼W
R105, R106 RN14BY2E3603F Metal 360KΩ ±1% ¼W
R108, R108 R92-0796-05 Metal 3.6MΩ ±1% ½W
R109, R110 R92-0797-05 Metal 36MΩ ±1% ½W
R111, R112 RD14BB2E222J Carbon 2.2KΩ ±5% ¼W
R113 RD14BB2E121J Carbon 120Ω ±5% ¼W
R114 RD14BB2E183J Carbon 18KΩ ±5% ¼W
R115 RD14BB2E103J Carbon 10KΩ ±5% ¼W
R116 RD14BB2E561J Carbon 560Ω ±5% ¼W
R117, R118 RD14BB2E470J Carbon 47Ω ±5% ¼W
R119 RD14BB2E820J Carbon 82Ω ±5% ¼W
R120 RD14BB2E682J Carbon 6.8KΩ ±5% ¼W
R121, R122 RD14BB2E470J Carbon 47Ω ±5% ¼W
R123 RD14BB2E820J Carbon 82Ω ±5% ¼W
R124 RD14BB2E103J Carbon 10KΩ ±5% ¼W
Ref No. Parts No. Description
R125, R126
R127, R146
RD14BB2E103J
Carbon
10KΩ
±5%
¼W
R128, R129 RD14BB2E100J Carbon 10Ω ±5% ¼W
R131 RD14BB2E103J Carbon 10KΩ ±5% ¼W
R132 RD14BB2E473J Carbon 47KΩ ±5% ¼W
 Not Used
R134 RD14BB2E562J Carbon 5.6KΩ ±5% ¼W
R135 RD14BB2E682J Carbon 6.8KΩ ±5% ¼W
R136 RD14BB2E362J Carbon 3.6KΩ ±5% ¼W
R137 RD14BB2E562J Carbon 5.6KΩ ±5% ¼W
R138 RD14BB2E122J Carbon 1.2KΩ ±5% ¼W
R139 RD14BB2E302J Carbon 3.0KΩ ±5% ¼W
R140 RD14BB2E103J Carbon 10KΩ ±5% ¼W
R141 RD14BB2E222J Carbon 2.2KΩ ±5% ¼W
R142 RD14BY2H220J Carbon 22Ω ±5% ½W
R143 RD14BB2E122J Carbon 1.2KΩ ±5% ¼W
R144 RD14BY2H220J Carbon 22Ω ±5% ½W
R145 RD14BB2E122J Carbon 22Ω ±5% ¼W
R146 RD14BB2E103J Carbon 10KΩ ±5% ¼W
R201 RN148K2H5900F Metal 590Ω
R202, 203 RN148K2H3160F Metal 316Ω
R204 RN148K2H4220F Metal 422Ω
R205, 206 RN148K2H4870F Metal 487Ω
R207 RN148K2H1210F Metal 121Ω
R208, 209 RN148K2H5620F Metal 562Ω
R210 RN148K2H38R3F Metal 38.3Ω
R211, 212 RN148K2H5900F Metal 590Ω
R213 RN148K2H12R1F Metal 12.1Ω
R214, 215 RN148K2H5900F Metal 590Ω
R216 RN148K2H3R83F Metal 3.83Ω
J101-103 R92-0150-05 Jumper Wire
Semiconductor
Q101, 102 2SK381D Field Effect Transistor
Q103, 104 2SA838 (C)  Transistor